Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1266

TO ALLOW A SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER OR A SPOUSE OF A SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER TO BE A VOLUNTEER OR A REGISTERED VOLUNTEER UPON APPROVAL OF THE SCHOOL BOARD AND THE COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1266

Amend House Bill No. 1266 as engrossed, H2/10/17 (version: 02/10/2017 9:14:26 AM):

Page 1, delete line 11, and substitute the following: "BOARD; TO DECLARE"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 19 and 20, and substitute the following: "APPROVAL OF THE SCHOOL BOARD; AND TO DECLARE"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 33, and substitute the following: "volunteer <u>unless approved by the board of directors of the school district</u>."



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Richey PIL/PIL - 02-14-2017 16:51:48 PIL266